# CH \$40.00 0822(

ETAS ID: TM417136

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

et Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

# NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AMERICAN BUILDINGS COMPANY		03/31/1989	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	POLYMER EXTRUDED PRODUCTS, INC.
Street Address:	297 Ferry Street
City:	NEWARK
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07105
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0822613	KORAD

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4409303830

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 440-930-1809

Email: IPDEPT@POLYONE.COM

Correspondent Name: DEBRA PEJEAU
Address Line 1: 33587 WALKER ROAD

Address Line 4: AVON LAKE, OHIO 44012

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEBRA PEJEAU
SIGNATURE:	/Debra Pejeau/
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2017

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=March 31 1989#page1.tif source=March 31 1989#page2.tif source=March 31 1989#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005993 FRAME: 0908

900395994

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, American Buildings Company ("ABC"), a Delaware corporation located at State Docks Road, Eufaula, Alabama 36027, owns the United States and foreign trademark registrations and trademarks listed below (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Polymer Extruded Products, Inc., a New Jersey corporation ("PEP"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Trademarks and goodwill associated with said Trademarks and any and all registrations thereof, listed below:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ABC by these presents, does sell, assign, transfer, set over, release and quitclaim to PEP, all of its worldwide right, title and interest in the said Trademarks, including all right, title and interest in and to the registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said Trademarks to be held and enjoyed for PEP's own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representations as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ABC if this assignment and sale had not been made, said assignment to be effective as of March 31, 1989.

TRADEMARKS: Registrations of and the trademarks for Korad

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005993 FRAME: 0909

TRADEMARKS: Registrations of and the trademarks for Korad

Country	Registration No.	Expiration Date
Australia	A208928	March 20, 2002
Benelux	62853	September 27, 1997
Canada	154214	November 17, 1997
Denmark	3360(-1968)	December 13, 1998
Finland	52542	June 5, 1998
France	1012125	February 26, 1997
Germany, West	861403	August 4, 1997
Great Britain	906300	June 30, 1994
Italy	333866	May 20 1996
Japan	826353 - Renewed +1999 _	- January 28, 1990- 1(1)199
New Zealand	83592	March 13, 2002
Norway	77507	October 16, 1999
Spain	539936	March 10, 1990 3/2 2010
Sweden	121683	December 1, 1997
Switzerland	223906	January 5, 2006
United States	822613	January 24, 2007

ABC hereby undertakes and agrees to sign such further assignment documents as may be requested in order to permit PEP to hold and enjoy rights to said Trademark Registrations and Trademarks assigned hereunder and to permit PEP to obtain the recording of this Assignment.

In testimony whereof, ABC caused this Assignment to be signed this 26th day of April, 1989 by an authorized officer there and its corporate seal affixed thereto.

AMERICAN BUILDINGS COMPANY

BY:

Name: ROCCE L. FRITTS Title: VP-FINANCO

STATE OF NEW JERSEY

COUNTY OF ESSEX

On April 6, 1989, personally appeared to above assignment on behalf of the assignor and pursuant to authority

Motory Public

State of New Jersey

\13117\ASSIGN.PEP

-3-